

.

IB No 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) o settings ⇒ ⇒	ENTS ONLY ∴ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2 Name and address of receiving party(ids) Name: WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., L Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road Neihu City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No tion, the execution date of the application is: <u>October 26, 2004</u> B Patent No (s)
Desettings ⇒ ⇒         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Name of conveying party(ies):         CHEN, Shun-Min         Ititional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No         Nature of conveyance:         ⊠ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other       October 14, 2004         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new applica	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name:       WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., L         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Other Control         Other Control         Street Address:         Other Control         Weihu         City:       Taipei         State:       Taiwan         Zip:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes       No         tion, the execution date of the application is:         October 26, 2004
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Name of conveying party(ies): CHEN, Shun-Min Itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes INO Nature of conveyance: Assignment I Merger Security Agreement I Change of Name Other Cottober 14, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name:       WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., L         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Other Control         Other Control         Street Address:         Other Control         Weihu         City:       Taipei         State:       Taiwan         Zip:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes       No         tion, the execution date of the application is:         October 26, 2004
CHEN, Shun-Min  Ittional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? IYes INO  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment IMerger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other  cution Date: October 14, 2004  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica	Name:       WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., L         Internal Address:
ititional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No         Nature of conveyance:         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Other         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new applica	Internal Address: Street Address: 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road Neihu City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No tion, the execution date of the application is: October 26, 2004
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other ecution Date: October 14, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	Street Address: 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road Neihu City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes INO tion, the execution date of the application is: October 26, 2004
Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Other         ecution Date:       October 14, 2004         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application	Neihu         City:       Taipei       State:       Taiwan       Zip:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       □       Yes       No         tion, the execution date of the application is:       October 26, 2004
Security Agreement Change of Name     Other     October 14, 2004  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica	Neihu         City:       Taipei       State:       Taiwan       Zip:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       □       Yes       No         tion, the execution date of the application is:       October 26, 2004
Other     October 14, 2004     Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new applica	City:       Taipei       State:       Taiwan       Zip:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       □       Yes       ☑       No         tion, the execution date of the application is:       October 26, 2004
ecution Date: October 14, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No tion, the execution date of the application is: October 26, 2004
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No tion, the execution date of the application is: October 26, 2004
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: October 26, 2004
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	<u>October 26, 2004</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	<u>October 26, 2004</u>
A. Patent Application No (s)	
A. Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No (s)
Additional numbers a	tached?  Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
-	
Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>10 Rockefeller Plaza</u> Suite 1001	05-0649
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10020</u>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Caleb Pollack	Signature October 26, 2004
Commissioner of Patents &	n regenards. Box Assignments n. D C 20231
00000241 050649 10972330	······································
40.00 DA	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.         Internal Address:



PATENT REEL: 015934 FRAME: 0500

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

2

,

÷

	FOLDABLE FRAME WITH
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Tit A LOCKING DEVICE	ic)
A LOCATING DEVICE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) 2 a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOF U.S. patent application Serial No, issued, filed, issued, issued	(S) concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. parent No, issued	extensions of the parents and parent
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and	extensions of the presits the presit
applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only. I worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the right any U.S. patent application identified above.	t to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ACCIGNIOR (S) referred to in this agreement is (or are).	
Chun_Min CHEN	
10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road, Neinu, Taiper, Taiwa	11
	<del>م</del>
(Address)	"*
(Address)	
(Address)	•
and a second the second s	
WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS CO., LID.	
(Name of Assignce) (Address of assignce) 10F, No. 433, Rui-Kwang Road, Neihu, Taip	ei, Taiwan
(	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
A Partnership. A Corporation of	intry)
The ASSIGNOR (S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other	good and valuable consideration, receipe o
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the fiber effect	Its successors and assigns.
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	•
the entire right, title and interest in and to the FATERT RIGHTS, and the right to claim priority under 35. USC 119, based on any earlier foreign app the right to claim priority under 35. USC 119, based on any earlier foreign app	lications for this invention.
the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier to legin app As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN	EE as the assignce of the entire right, ticl
Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters and the	unions .
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or	its representatives, any lacts know to th
ASSIGNOR (S) respecting said invention, and testiny in any least provide all	necessary assignment papers to cause an
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and render all rightful orths and sen	erally do everything necessary or desirab
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all fightful othis the gen to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pro	
- Chen Shun-min	October 14, 2004
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Dale)
	(Dale)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(orgnature of tinth interaction in any	
."	
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 015934 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 10/26/2004